507661406 12/22/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7708545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
DIMA KRIVITSKY		12/18/2022
IGOR LEVINSKY		12/18/2022
ITAI PRICE		12/18/2022
AMIT AVIZEMIL		12/18/2022
YADIN AHARONI		12/18/2022
RAZI BERG		12/18/2022
EYAL YAIR		12/17/2022
ROEE TUVAL		12/18/2022

Name:	1MROBOTICS LTD
Street Address:	1 SHIKMA ST.
City:	BNEI DAROM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7925000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17685477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	+15166204572
Email:	dswirsky@alphapatent.com
Correspondent Name:	DANIEL J. SWIRSKY
Address Line 1:	11 REUVEN STREET
Address Line 4:	BEIT SHEMESH, ISRAEL 9954419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3137-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. SWIRSKY
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL J. SWIRSKY/

DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2022
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Assignment signed#page1.tif	
source=Assignment signed#page2.tif	
source=Assignment signed#page3.tif	
source=Assignment signed#page4.tif	
source=Assignment signed#page5.tif	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned:

Dima KRIVITSKY, 47 Steepleview Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 9R3, Canada

Igor LEVINSKY, 25 Shimon Hatarsi St., Tel Aviv, 6249228, Israel Itai PRICE, 1 Nisan Cohen St., Tel Aviv, 6971543, Israel Amit AVIZEMIL, 30 Montefiore St, Holon, 5824403, Israel Yadin AHARONI, 5 Ruth St., Tel Aviv, 6437205, Israel Razi BERG, 21 Ha'Tzaftzafot St, Herzliya, 4630880, Israel Eyal YAIR, 1 Shikma St., Bnei Darom, 7925000, Israel Roee TUVAL, 5 Modiin St., Holon, 5832929, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to:

1MRobotics Ltd. 1 Shikma St. Bnei Darom 7925000 Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2022 having U.S. Patent Application No. 17/685,477 having AlphaPatent Associates Ltd. docket number 3137-US and titled:

AUTONOMOUS PACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PACKING GOODS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

1

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Grant the firm of AlphaPatent Associates Ltd. and/or Daniel J. Swirsky, United States Patent Agent Registration No. 45,148 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

2

WITNESSED BY:

ASSIGNED BY:

Date: Witness signature: Witness name: Witness address:	12/18/2022 DocuSigned by: מ"שג סטיטוֹז און אוארסטוניג גוז 5 גוגיג 7863 BE33A6F746E7406 Eyal Yair	Dima KRIVITSK \$6F393839C8412
Date: Witness signature: Witness name: Witness address:	12/18/2022 DocuSigned by: ar ys opycoli 3 pM1 1800ptotis LTO 518/387389 BE33A6F746E7406 Eyal Yair	Igor LEVINSK236E66ABB418403
Date: Witness signature: Witness name: Witness address:	12/18/2022 DocuSigned by: ۲۵ סדונטאון זמאו אואארמטטונג נוס BE33A6F746E7406 Eyal Yair	Itai PRICE

WITNESSED BY:

ASSIGNED BY:

		DocuSigned by:
		Amit Avizemil
Date:	12/18/2022	Amit AVIZEMILD9B0ABEA074EC
Witness signature: Witness name: Witness address:	Eyal Yair	
Date:	12/18/2022	Yadin AHARON BOF461411
Dale.		
Witness signature:	DocuSigned by: ການເຊັ່ງແມ່ນ ການ ເຊັ່ງແລະອາດີເອີ້ອງ ຮ່າງລາວເສືອງອ	
Witness name:	Eyal Yair	_
Witness address:		_
		_
		, DocuSigned by:

Date:	12/18/2022	Razi BERĜ
Witness signature:	DocuSigned by: ທານລະບຸລາຍເຊິ່ນ, ສະ1 ກາດເປັນເຮັບເປັນ ເຮັດຮອງຮອງອ	-
Witness name:	Eyal Yair	-
Witness address:		-

PATENT REEL: 062179 FRAME: 0306

---- A3C0958955D14D0...

WITNESSED BY:

ASSIGNED BY:

		DocuSigned by:
		Roce timal
Date:	12/18/2022	Roee TUVAL 75C034FB6B99436
Witness signature:	DocuSigned by: ສາມາດທານເຊິ່ງ ການ 198Pobolics LTO 5 15/57869	
Witness name:	Eyal Yair	
Witness address:		
		DocuSigned by: ກຳມະ ດາທາງສິດເລີ ສາເດ 1500 ຕິຍາຍ ເປັນ ຮູ້ 1636 78659
Date:	12/17/2022	Eyal YAIR BE33A6F746E7406
Witness signature:	Bocusigned by:	
Witness name:	Roee Tuval	
Witness address:		